Deon Gericke

From: Judge Lerato Serwalo <LSerwalo®@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 10:31
Tao: Vanessa; Carmen Sear: Hannes Lerm; Jane Stroebe!; Adv Brendan lee; Lawrence

kekana; gwala@group621.co.za; Snyman Eben (DoJ&CD Contact);
dewetkeet@gmail.com; conrad@clubadvocates.co.za; reecdacosta@lawcircle.co.za;
christian@ciubadvocates.org; MFAR@raf.co.za; ferdinandhh@gmatl.com;
rpicibner@gmail.com; wahldo; zjaan@mweb.co.za; advocateeagle@gmail.com;
ramahlaha@thu'amelachambers.co.za; dudu.kganyite.dk@gmail.com;
advscholtz@law.co.za; rploiner@gmail.com; Annemie Be La Hunt; Matshona
Megale; Gail Gibsen; rplouibner@gmail.com; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za;
withaar@lawcircle.co.za; jana@gkchambers.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za;
ao@aopperman.co.za; Annelize Smit; litigation@hannesgouws.co.za;
ptabar@law.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
francis@ciubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; nncadmin@law.co.za;
delene@lawcircle.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Robert
Maasdorp; director@Isnp.org.za; hes1@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; dudumoloi@vodamail.co.za;
mmeyer@timdutoit.co za; vorsterj@law.co.za; renchi@jay.co.za;
knights@mweb.co.za; vangouw@icon.co.za; sunethe@potgieterlaw.co.za;
msolaw@mweb.co.za; msomarlaw@gmail.com; duvenhageattorneys@yahoo.com;
Michael Morema; Judge Lerato Serwalo

Cc Judge Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Michele Campbel}; Joanna Hefer
Subject: Re: UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 11/11/2020 BEFORE SWANEPOEL Al
Good day,

UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 11/11/2020 BEFORE SWANEPOEL AJ

Kindly take note that the matters will proceed in open court at 12:00pm on 11 November 2020 - COURT 8E

The matters will be called humerically in batches of 10.

We urge all counsel and attorneys to practice social distancing, wear a mask and sanitise.

We ask indulgence as there is no internet connection at court and apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Should you need anything further please contact me.

Kind regards
Lerato

071473 9984

From: "Judge Lerato Serwalo" <lserwalo@judiciary.org.za>
Date: 10/11/2020 at 15:25:09




To:
<vanessa@gascoigne.co.za> <carmen@gascoigne.co.za>,<lerm @lawcircle.co.za>,<stroebel@lawcircle.co.za>,"Adv

Brendan lee"
<advblee@msn.com>,<lawrence@vzlr.co.za><gwala@group62l.co.za >,<ebsnyman@justice.gov.za>,<dewetkeet@

gmail.com>,"conrad@clubadvocates.co.za"
<conrad@c[ubadvocates.co.za>,<reecdacosta@Iawcircie.co.za>,<christian@clubadvocates.org>,<MFAR@raf.co.za>,

<ferdinandhh@gmail.com>,"rpioibner@gmail.com”
<rp[oEbner@gmail.com>,<wahido@fawcircle.co.za>,<zjaan@mweb.co.za>,<advocateeagie@gmail.com>,<ramahlaha

@thuIamelachambers.co.za>,<dudu.kganyile.dk@gmaiI.com>,<advschoItz@an.co.za>,<rpioiner@gmail.com>,<adel
ahunt@straussdaly.co.za> <mmogale @straussdaly.co.za> <gail@smalman.co.za>,<rplouibner@gmail.com>,<mjaco
bs@gkchambers.co.za>,<withaar@lawcircle.co.za> <janz @gkchambers.co.za>, <law@nixcol.co.za><ao@aopperma
n.co.za>,<annelize@aopperman.com>,"litigation@hannesgouws.co.za"
<litigation@hannesgouws.co.za>,"ptabar@law.co.za” <ptabar@law.co.za>,"jhbadmin@law.co.za"
<jhbadmin@Iaw.co.za>,<northgautengadv@gmaiE.com>,<francis@c!ubadvocates.co.za>,<is!e@Iawcircte.co.za>,<nn
cadmin@law.co.za>,"delene@Ilawcircle.co.za" <delene@lawcircle.co.za>,"Tumelo Ledwaba”
<tledwaba@judiciary.org.za>,"info@churchsquarebar.co.za" <info@churchsquarebar.co.za>,"Robert Maasdorp"”
<rmaasdorp@judiciary.org.za> <director@!snp.org.za>,"hes1 @law.co.za"

<hes1@law.co.za>,"manager@gkchambers.co.za"
<manager@gkchambers.co.za>,<manager@advchambers.co.za>,"dudumoloi@vodamai!.co.za"

<dudumoloi@vodamail.co.za>,"mmeyer@timdutoit.co.za" <mmeyer@timdutoit.co.za>,"vorsterj@law.co.za"
<vorsterj@law.co.za>,"renchi@jay.co.za" <renchi@jay.co.za>,"knights@mweb.co.za"

<knights@mweb.co.za>, "vangouw@icon.co.za" <vangouw @icon.co.za>,"sunethe @potgieterlaw.co.za"

<sunethe @potgieterlaw.co.za>,"msolaw@mweb.co.za" <msolaw@mweb.co.za>,"msomarlaw@gmail.com”
<msomarlaw@gmail.com>,<duvenhageattorneys@yahoo.com>,"Michael Morema" <mmorema@judiciary.org.za>
Cc: "Judge Awelani Thangavhuelelo” <athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>,"Michele Campbeil”
<mcampbell@judiciary.org.za>,"Joanna Hefer" <joannasecretaryadjp@gmail.com>

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 11/11/2020 BEFORE SWANEPOEL AJ

Good day,

The aforementioned and the attached Unopposed Roll of the 11th November 2020 bears reference herein.

Kindly take note of the following:

1. The Unopposed Motion before Swanepoel Al of the 11th November 2020 will commence at 10:00.

2. Swanepoel Al requires the draft orders to be emailed to Ms Lerato Serwalo (LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za)
in WORD format.

3. The matters will take place on virtual meeting (MS Teams}.

Kindly find the link below for your attention, kindly log onto the meeting on the 11th November 2020 on or before
10:00.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your compuier or mobiie app
Click here 5 join Hae meeting




Meziing nplions

Kind Regards,

Lerato Serwalo

071 473 9984
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